### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc.		07/02/2013	CORPORATION: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Network Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	Two Sun Court NW
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30092
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2092574	REAL ESTATE XTRA!
Registration Number:	2205815	REALLEADER
Registration Number:	1949766	THE REGISTER
Registration Number:	2016214	UNIQUE HOMES THE REGISTER
Registration Number:	2017289	ELITE THE YEAR'S MOST EXCLUSIVE HOMES
Serial Number:	76142705	APARTMENT FINDER BLUE BOOK
Serial Number:	76340615	NEW HOME FINDER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132
Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0172

2092574

\_CH &400 00

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	22nd Floor	919 Third Avenue 22nd Floor New York, NEW YORK 10022	
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	014951-1389	
NAME OF SUBMITTER	l:	Scott Kareff (014951-1389)	
Signature:		/kc for sk/	
Date:		07/03/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Release of Security Intetest for Toronto Dominion - Network Comm#page1.tif source=Trademark Release of Security Intetest for Toronto Dominion - Network Comm#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0173

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

\*

NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having an address at Two Sun Court NW. Suite 300, Norcross, Georgia 30092 ("Assignor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2002, as may be amended, supplemented and otherwise modified from time to time, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on December 11, 2002, at Reel 2680, Frame 0896 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS), INC., ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT, ("Assignee") was granted a security interest in each trademark identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

2.

The Assignee, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks. Any right, title or interest of the Assignee in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.

3.

The Assignee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby at Assignor's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the day of June, 2013.

July

TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS), INC. ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By: O O

Name: BEBI YASIN
Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

U\$2008 4687563 1

## **SCHEDULE A**

# Trademarks Owned by Network Communications, Inc.

## U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER
REAL ESTATE XTRA AND DESIGN	09/02/97	2,092,574
REALLEADER	11/24/98	2,205,815
THE REGISTER	01/16/96	1,949,766
UNIQUE HOMES THE REGISTER	11/12/96	2,016,214
ELITE THE YEAR'S MOST, EXCLUSIVE HOMES (stylized)	11/19/96	2,017,289

# U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	FILE DATE	APPL. NUMBER
APARTMENT FINDER BLUE BOOK	10/06/00	76/142,705
NEW HOME FINDER & DESIGN	11/21/01	76/340,615

US2008 4687563 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005063 FRAME: 0175